
RESOLUTION NO. 16-91 

BUDGET TRANSFER- 400 COMBINED SEWER & WATER 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Combined Sewer and Water for a 
transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Combined Sewer and Water budget to 
accomodate said transfer; and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County 
Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred: 

FROM 16000 

TO 16000 

501.37.41.0010 

501.37.10.0100 

501.37.20.0010 

501.3 7.20.0020 

$9,000.00 

$8,240.00 

$130.00 

$630.00 

Total $9,000.00 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make 
the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the Combined Sewer and Water. 

DATED this 29th day of January, 1991. 

ATTEST: 
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Budget Director 
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Michael D. Gibson, Commissioner 

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner 


